Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
AXICOM
Cradle Relay S V23054 / V23062
108-98014 • Nov. 07 • Rev. C • ECOC: JM10
108-98014 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 2 of 18
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay S V23054/V23062

Contact set / type of contact
see page 13/14
Ordering example:
V23054-D0020-B110
Cradle relay S, size II, standard version, coil 24 Vdc, 4 changeover contact set, single contacts,
contact material silver, gold-flashed
Note:
The ordering scheme enables a multitude of variations. However, not all variations are defined as construction
specifications (ordering code) and thus in the current delivery program.
Special design can be carried out to customer specifications. Please contact your local representative.
Relay Code
0	 =	 standard version
1	 = 	 fitted with contact sets F (block 3)
2	 =	 for higher test voltage
3	 =	 contact sets F and higher test voltage winding / frame
108-98014 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 8 of 18
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay S V23054/V23062
AXICOM
Coil number
Version see page 11
011 = 6V
015 = 12V
020 = 24V
026 = 60V	 Nominal voltage
004 = 110V
013 = 125V
003 = 220V
V 2 3 0 6 2
Identification of the
cradle relay S, hermetically sealed
Relay type
A	 =	 Size I
B	 = 	 Size II
Contact set / type of contact
see page 13/14
Ordering example:
V23062-B0020-C110
Cradle relay S, size II, standard version, coil 24 Vdc, 4 changeover contact set, bifurcated contacts,
contact material silver, gold-flashed
Note:
The ordering scheme enables a multitude of variations. However, not all variations are defined as construction
specifications (ordering code) and thus in the current delivery program.
Special design can be carried out to customer specifications. Please contact your local representative.
Relay Code
0	 =	 standard version
1	 = 	 fitted with contact sets F (block 3)
2	 =	 for higher test voltage
3	 =	 contact sets F and higher test voltage winding / frame
108-98014 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 9 of 18
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay S V23054/V23062
AXICOM
Coil Data (values at 23 °C)� Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
Unom
Operate/set voltage range Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 15 %
V23054-CXXXX standard, size I
125 59 190 1‘008 15500 V23054C13B104 2-1419172-8
12 4.7 18 1‘108 130 V23054C15B104 1393812-6
12.5 5.4 21.5 845 185 V23054C16B104 1393812-7
20 10.5 31 1‘026 390 V23054C19C104 1422019-3
220 98 240 1‘936 25000 V23054C2003C404 3-1393812-2
110 44 145 1‘315 9200 V23054C2004B104 3-1393812-3
125 59 190 1‘008 15500 V23054C2013B104 3-1393812-4
24 10.5 39 914 630 V23054C2020B104 3-1393812-5
60 36 94 947 3800 V23054C2026C104 3-1393812-6
24 10.5 39 914 630 V23054C20B104 1-1393812-0
24 13 39 914 630 V23054C20C104 1-1393812-1
32 14.5 50 975 1050 V23054C21B104 1-1393812-2
32 17.5 50 975 1050 V23054C21C104 1-1393812-3
32 17.5 50 975 1050 V23054C21C404 1-1393812-4
45 19 66 1‘066 1900 V23054C22B104 1-1393812-5
45 24 66 1‘066 1900 V23054C22C104 1-1393812-6
60 29 94 947 3800 V23054C26B104 2-1393812-0
60 36 94 947 3800 V23054C26C104 2-1393812-3
60 36 94 947 3800 V23054C26C404 2-1393812-4
220 79 240 1‘936 25000 V23054C3B104 1393812-2
220 98 240 1‘936 25000 V23054C3C104 1393812-3
110 44 145 1‘315 9200 V23054C4B104 1393812-4
110 53.5 145 1‘315 9200 V23054C4C104 1393812-5
V23054-CXXXX  5A, size I
32 14.5 50 975 1050 V23054C1021F106 3-1393812-0
45 19 66 1‘066 1900 V23054C1022F105 3-1393812-1
12 4.7 18 1‘108 130 V23054C3015F105 1422019-5
32 14.5 50 975 1050 V23054C3021F106 3-1393812-7
Further coil versions are available on request.
108-98014 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 10 of 18
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay S V23054/V23062
AXICOM
V23054-DXXXX standard, size II
125 59 190 1‘008 15500 V23054D13B110 4-1419172-5
12 4.7 18 1‘108 130 V23054D15B112 6-1422019-5
12.5 5.4 21.5 845 185 V23054D16C110 4-1393812-2
16 7 25.5 948 270 V23054D17B110 4-1393812-3
16 7 25.5 948 270 V23054D17B110 4-1393812-4
20 10.5 31 1‘026 390 V23054D19B110 4-1393812-6
20 10.5 31 1‘026 390 V23054D19C110 4-1393812-7
20 10.5 31 1‘026 390 V23054D19C410 5-1393812-0
220 79 240 1‘936 25000 V23054D2003B110 1393813-1
125 59 190 1‘008 15500 V23054D2013B110 1393813-2
24 10.5 39 914 630 V23054D2020B110 1393813-3
32 14.5 50 975 1050 V23054D2021B110 1393813-4
32 14.5 50 975 1050 V23054D2021B112 1393813-5
60 29 94 947 3800 V23054D2026B110 1393813-6
60 29 94 947 3800 V23054D2026B112 1393813-7
24 10.5 39 914 630 V23054D20B110 5-1393812-1
24 10.5 39 914 630 V23054D20B112 5-1393812-2
24 13 39 914 630 V23054D20C110 5-1393812-3

24 13 39 914 630 V23054D3020F104 1-1393813-4
60 36 94 947 3800 V23054D3026F104 1-1393813-6
Coil Data (values at 23 °C)� Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
Unom
Operate/set voltage range Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 15 %
Further coil versions are available on request.
108-98014 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 11 of 18
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay S V23054/V23062
AXICOM
V23054-EXXXX  standard, size III
8.4 4.4 13 1‘008 70 V23054E12B133 2-1393813-5
12 5.8 18 1‘108 130 V23054E15B133 2-1393813-6
12 8.8 18 1‘108 130 V23054E15C133 2-1393813-7
12.5 6.9 21.5 845 185 V23054E16B133 2-1393813-8
12.5 10 21.5 845 185 V23054E16C133 3-1393813-0
16 8.7 25.5 948 270 V23054E17B133 3-1393813-1
16 13 25.5 948 270 V23054E17C133 3-1393813-2
20 10.5 31 1‘026 390 V23054E19B133 3-1393813-3
20 15.5 31 1‘026 390 V23054E19C133 3-1393813-4
20 15.5 31 1‘026 390 V23054E19C433 3-1393813-5
110 53.5 145 1‘315 9200 V23054E2004B133 9-1393813-0
125 73 190 1‘008 15500 V23054E2013B133 1422019-2
60 36 94 947 3800 V23054E2026B133 9-1393813-4
24 13 39 914 630 V23054E20B133 3-1393813-6
24 13 39 914 630 V23054E20B533 3-1393813-9
24 13 39 914 630 V23054E20B633 4-1393813-0
24 20 39 914 630 V23054E20C133 4-1393813-1
24 20 39 914 630 V23054E20C433 4-1393813-2
32 17.5 50 975 1050 V23054E21B133 4-1393813-3
45 24 66 1‘066 1900 V23054E22B133 4-1393813-4
45 24 66 1‘066 1900 V23054E22B633 4-1393813-5
45 35 66 1‘066 1900 V23054E22C133 4-1393813-6
60 36 94 947 3800 V23054E26B133 4-1393813-8
60 55 94 947 3800 V23054E26C133 4-1393813-9
60 43 94 947 3800 V23054E26C148 5-1393813-2
V23054-EXXXX  5A, size III
220 118 240 1‘936 25000 V23054E1003F110 5-1393813-9
110 66 145 1‘315 9200 V23054E1004F110 6-1393813-0
6 3.5 9 1‘091 33 V23054E1011F110 6-1393813-1
8.4 5.3 13 1‘008 70 V23054E1012F110 6-1393813-2
12 7 18 1‘108 130 V23054E1015F110 6-1393813-3
12.5 8.1 21.5 845 185 V23054E1016F110 6-1393813-6
16 10.5 25.5 948 270 V23054E1017F110 6-1393813-8
20 13 31 1‘026 390 V23054E1019F110 7-1393813-2
24 15.5 39 914 630 V23054E1020F110 7-1393813-6
32 21 50 975 1050 V23054E1021F110 8-1393813-1
45 29 66 1‘066 1900 V23054E1022F110 8-1393813-2
60 43 94 947 3800 V23054E1026F110 8-1393813-5
24 15.5 39 914 630 V23054E3020F110 1-1393814-0
V23062-AXXXX standard, size I
76 32 110 996 5800 V23062A14C404 1393815-1
28 15 40 980 800 V23062A25C104 1393815-2
29 13 43 945 890 V23062A46C104 1393815-3
V23062-BXXXX standard, size II
20 13 31 1‘026 390 V23062B19C410 1393815-4
24 15.5 39 914 630 V23062B20C110 1393815-5
45 29 66 1‘066 1900 V23062B22C110 1393815-7